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1.4 Vendor(s) in Alphabetical Order 
 

  
1. At-Net Point of Contact: Jeffrey S King 
 9625-D Southern Pine Rd. Phone Number: (866) 708-0886 or (704) 831-2500 
 Charlotte, NC 28273 Email: jeff.king@at-net.net 
   
2. CDW-G Point of Contact: Tara Barbieri 
 2 Enterprise Drive, STE 404 Phone Number: (203)851-7044 
 Shelton, CT 06484 Email: tara.barbieri@cdwg.com 

 
   
3. Insight Public Sector Inc. Point of Contact: Erica Falchetti 
 444 Scott Drive Phone Number: (800) 467-4448 X3071 
 Bloomingdale, Il. 60108 Email: erica.falchetti@insight.com 

 
   

4. Internetwork Engineering Point of Contact: Chris Applegate 
 13777 Ballantyne Corporate Place 

Suite 305 
Phone Number: (704) 943-5626 

 Charlotte, NC 28277 Email: capplegate@ineteng.com 
 

   
5. INX Point of Contact: Wendy Weber 
 1000 Perimeter Park Dr Ste H Phone Number: (919) 228-6109 
 Morrisville, NC 27560 Email: wendy.weber@inxi.com 

 
 

    
6. NWN Point of Contact: Shannon Ludwig 

 860 Aviation Parkway, Suite 1000 Phone Number: (919) 653-4422 
 Morrisville, NC 27560 Email: SLudwig@nwnit.com 

 
    
7. Presidio Point of Contact:                     Ron Perez 
 5001 South Miami Blvd. Phone Number: (407) 409-8203 
 Durham, NC 27703 Email: rwperez@presidio.com 

 
    
 
  
 
 
 
 
  






























































